	A/0 581.40	09/673137		
		9 Rec'd PCT/PTC 11 OCT 200		
FORM PTO-1619A	11-01-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce		
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
101502598				
mRO 1011100 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type ()9/(273)27				
	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Record	lation)	nange of Name		
Document ID#				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame	# U.S. G	ther		
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U	J.S. Government Agencies)		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of co			
Name (line 1) Denis PIN	 XAS	Month Day Year April 5, 1999		
Name (line 2)				
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if addition	onal names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) BULL S.A.		is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)		domicited in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)68_Route_de) 68 Route de Versailles (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)	separate document from			
• • • • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Address (line 3) Louveciennes	State/Country	78434 Zip Code		
Domestic Representative	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Receiving Party only.		
Name Edward J. Ko	ondracki			
Address (line 1) MILES & STO	CKBRIDGE P.C.			
Address (line 2) 1751 Pinnac	le Drive			
Address (line 3) Suite 500				
Address (line 4) McLean, VA	22102-3833			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
	\sum			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,				
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this buildent estimate the one of the one				
Mail documents to be recorded with required Lover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231				

PATENT REEL: 011187 FRAME: 0937

09/673137 A/p 58/. 4**529** Rec'd PCT/PTC 11 OCT 2000

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 703/903-9000			
Name Edward	J. Kondracki		
Address (line 1) MILES	& STOCKBRIDGE P.C.		
Address (line 2) 1751 Pinnacle Drive, Suite 500			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4) McLear	, VA 22102-3833		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 1			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Image: Patent Security (PCT) Month Day Year Image: Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT Patent PCT application number PCT PCT Image: PCT PCT PCT Image: PCT			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed x Deposit Account Deposit Account			
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Edward J. Kondracki October 11,2000			
Name of Person S		Date	

A S S I G N M E N T US 03775/CORLU Bernard

In consideration of one Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we :

PINKAS Denis

of French nationality, domiciled at :

13 Pavé des Gardes 92370 CHAVILLE France

sell and assign to **BULL SA**, a corporation organised under the laws of the Republic of France, having its headquarters at Louveciennes, France, its successors and assigns our entire right, title and interest in the United States of America in and to the improvements in

"Procédé de vérification de l'usage de clés publiques engendrées par un système embarqué"

"Method for Verifying the Use of Public Keys Generated by an On-Board System"

invented by me/us, as described in the application for United States Patent filed concurrently herewith and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in the United States, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority existing or resulting from the filing of any and all patent applications directed to such improvements; and l/we authorise and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements, or resulting therefrom, to said **BULL SA** or its successors or assigns; and l/we agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said corporation, l/we will communicate to said corporation or its representative or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.

Date :

5 Avil 29

PINKAS Denis

Page 1 / 1

RECORDED: 10/11/2000